

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.541/2025
CM No.1258/2025

Union of India and othersPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Joginder Singh

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
02.04.2025

Mr.Vikas Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks and is granted one week time to file supplementary affidavit as was directed in terms of order dated 05.03.2025.

List on 21.04.2025.

Jammu:
02.04.2025
Surinder

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice**