

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 541/2025
CM No. 1258/2025

Union of India and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. L.K.Moza, CGSC.

V/s

Joginder Singh

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
21.04.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the supplementary affidavit, in terms of the order dated 05.03.2025, has since been furnished. However, he submits that the arguing counsel for the petitioners is indisposed. A short accommodation is prayed for.

Adjourned to 13th May, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu :
21.04.2025
Pawan Chopra