

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 541/2025

Union of India and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Joginder Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

09.07.2025

Requisite steps for service of respondent be taken within a period of one week. On steps being taken, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

List on 29.08.2025.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

09.07.2025

Vishal Khajuria