

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 541/2025

UOI & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, CGSC

vs

Joginder Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. S. K. Saini, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

07.10.2025

1. An adjournment is sought by Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. S. K. Saini, Advocate for the respondent on the ground that he is not available today due to some personal reasons.
2. Adjourned, as prayed for.
3. Mr. Vikas Sharma, learned CGSC shall place on record the copy of the O.A. and the written statement filed before the AFT.
4. List on **28.11.2025**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
07.10.2025
Vishal Sharma